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INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

07-28-11
01:34 PM

I have provided notification of filing to the electronic mail addresses on the
attached service list.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
Notice of Availability of the filed document to be served upon the service list to
this proceeding by U.S. mail. The service list I will use to serve the Notice of
Availability of the filed document is current as of today’s date.

Dated July 28, 2011, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ LILLIAN LI
Lillian Li

NOTICE

Parties should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,
505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.
You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which
your name appears.
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The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk

(415) 703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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Evelyn Kahl

TIM LINDL

ALCANTAR & KAHL, LLP

33 NEW MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 1850

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94015

(415) 421-4143

ek@a-klaw.com

For: BP America/ Western States Petroleum Association

Ann Bordetsky

BETTER PLACE

1070 ARASTRADERO ROAD, SUITE 220
PALO ALTO CA 94304

(650) 845-2800
Ann.Bordetsky@betterplace.com

For: Better Place

Jason Wolf

BETTER PLACE

1070 ARASTRADERO ROAD, SUITE 220
PALO ALTO CA 94304

(650) 845-2800
Jason.Wolf@Dbetterplace.com

For: Better Place

Carolyn Lozo

CALIFORNIA AIR RESOURCES BOARD
EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000
clozo@arb.ca.gov (916) 445-1104

For: California Air Resources Board

Andrew Mcallister

CALIFORNIA CENTER FOR SUSTAINABLE ENERGY
EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000

(858) 244-7282

andrew.mcallister@energycenter.org

For: California Center for Sustainable Energy

Jacqueline Piero

Integration

CENTER FOR CARBON-FREE POWER
ROBINSON HALL - UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE
NEWARK DE 19716

pierojd@udel.edu (302) 831-4665

For: Center for Carbon-Free Power Integration-University of

Delaware

Nicole A. Blake

Staff Attorney

CONSUMER FEDERATION OF CALIFORNIA
1107 9TH ST, STE. 625

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 498-9608

blake@consumercal.org

For: Consumer Federation of California

Richard Lowenthal

COULOMB TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
1692 DELL AVENUE

CAMPBELL CA 95008

(408) 529-4395
richard.lowenthal@coulombtech.com
For: Coulomb Technologies, Inc.

David R. Lazier

Assistant Director

DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE
6790 FLORIN PERKINS RD., STE. 100
SACRAMENTO CA 95828

dlazier@cdfa.ca.gov (916) 229-3000

For: California Department of Food and Agriculture

Donald C. Liddell

DOUGLASS & LIDDELL

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(619) 993-9096

liddell@energyattorney.com

For: Clean Energy Fuels Corporation/ Walmart Stores,
Inc./Sam's West, Inc.

Colin Read

DON KARNER

ECOTALITY, INC.

80 E RIO SALADO PKWY, STE. 710
TEMPE AZ 85281-9110

(480) 219-5005

cread@ecotality.com

For: Ecotality, Inc.

Ellen Petrill

Director, Public/Private Partnerships
ELECTRIC POWER RESEARCH INSTITUTE
EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000
epetrill@epri.com (650) 855-8939

For: Electric Power Research Institute




Timothy O'Connor
Attorney

ENVIRONMENTAL DEFENSE FUND

1107 9TH STREET, SUITE 540
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 492-4680

toconnor@edf.org

For: Environmental Defense Fund
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Kristen Helsel
Director
EV SOLUTIONS

181 W. HUNTINGTON DRIVE, SUITE 202

MONROVIA CA 91016
(626) 357-9983
helsel@avinc.com

For: AeroVironment, Inc.

Bob Rosinski

EV-CHARGE AMERICA
EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000
(619) 443-3433
Bob@EV-ChargeAmerica.com
For: EV-Charge America

Kevin Walsh

FISKER AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000
(949) 466-4714
kwalsh@fiskerautomotive.com
For: Fisker Automotive, Inc.

David Tulauskas

GENERAL MOTORS

980 9TH STREET, SUITE 2380
SACRAMENTO CA 95814
(916) 709-1001
david.tulauskas@gm.com
For: General Motors

Gregory Morris

GREEN POWER INSTITUTE

2039 SHATTUCK AVE,, SUITE 402
BERKELEY CA 94704

(510) 644-2700

gmorris@emf.net

For: Green Power Institute

Norman A. Pedersen

HANNA AND MORTON LLP

444 SOUTH FLOWER STREET, SUITE 1500

LOS ANGELES CA 90071-2916
npedersen@hanmor.com (213) 430-2510

For: Southern California Public Power Authority

Allan Lloyd

President

INTERNATIONAL COUNCIL ON CLEAN
TRANSPORT

ONE POST STREET, SUITE 2700

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

Yulee@thelCCT.org (415) 399-9019

For: International Council on Clean Transportation

Jody S. London

JODY LONDON CONSULTING

PO BOX 3629

OAKLAND CA 94609

(510) 459-0667
jody_london_consulting@earthlink.net

For: Natural Resources Defense Council/ The
Enviornmental Coalition

Joseph F. Wiedman

KEVIN T. FOX

KEYES & FOX LLP

436 14TH STREET, SUITE 1305

OAKLAND CA 94612
jwiedman@keyesandfox.com (510) 314-8202
For: Interstate Renewable Energy Council

Stephan C. Volker

JOSHUA A.H. HARRIS

LAW OFFICE OF STEPHAN C. VOLKER
436 14TH STREET, SUITE 1300
OAKLAND CA 94612
svolker@volkerlaw.com (510) 496-0600

For: Californians for Renewable Energy and Northern

Coast Rivers Alliance

Joshua A.H. Harris

LAW OFFICES OF STEPHAN C. VOLKER
436 14TH STREET, SUITE 1300
OAKLAND CA 94612
jharris@volkerlaw.com (510) 496-0600
For: North Coast Rivers Alliance
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Syndi Driscoll Angie Doan
Deputy City Attorney PLUG SMART
LOS ANGELES - DEPT. OF WATER & POWER 930 KINNEAR ROAD
111 N. HOPE ST., RM. 340 COLUMBUS OH 43212

LOS ANGELES CA 90012

(213) 367-4363

syndi.driscoll@ladwp.com

For: Los Angeles Department of Water and Power

David N. Patterson, P.E.

MITSUBISHI MOTORS R&D OF AMERICA, INC.
6430 W. KATELLA

CYPRESS CA 90630

(714) 895-7763
david.patterson@na.mitsubishi-motors.com

For: Mitsubishi Motors R&D of America, Inc.

Sara Steck Myers

Attorney At Law

122 28TH AVE.

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94121

(415) 387-1904

ssmyers@att.net

For: Center for Energy Efficiency and Renewable Technologies

Tracy Woodward

NISSAN NORTH AMERICA, INC.
ONE NISSAN WAY

FRANKLIN TN 37067

(615) 725-1000
Tracy.woodward@nissan-usa.com
For: Nissan North America, Inc.

Christopher Warner

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
MC B30A, PO BOX 770000

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94177

(415) 972-5365

jwb@pge.com

For: Pacific Gas & Electric Company

Jay Friedland

PLUG IN AMERICA

309A STEINER STREET
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94117
(831) 818-3510
jay@pluginamerica.org

For: Plug In America

(614) 247-1610
angie_doan@plugsmart.net
For: Plug Smart

William W. Westerfield Iii

ARLEN ORCHARD

Sr. Attorney - Off. Of Gen. Counsel
SACRAMENTO MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT
6201 S STREET, M.S. B402

SACRAMENTO CA 95817

(916) 732-7107

wwester@smud.org

For: SMUD

Steven D. Patrick

Attorney

SD GAS AND ELECTRIC CO / SOCAL GAS CO
555 WEST FIFTH STREET, SUITE 1400

LOS ANGELES CA 90013-1011

(213) 244-2954

SDPatrick@SempraUltilities.com

For: San Diego Gas & Electric Company/Southern
California Gas Company

Bena Chang

SILICON VALLEY LEADERSHIP GROUP
224 AIRPORT PARKWAY, SUITE 620
SAN JOSE CA 95110

bchang@svlg.org (408) 501-7870

For: Silicon Valley Leadership Group

Janet Combs

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE

ROSEMEAD CA 91770

Janet.Combs@sce.com (626) 302-1524

For: Southern California Edison Company

Lisa-Marie Salvacion

Legal Division

505 Van Ness Avenue RM. 4107
San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2069

Ims@cpuc.ca.gov

For: DRA
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Ryan Popple

Director Of Finance

TESLA MOTORS CORPORATION
1050 BING STREET

SAN CARLOS CA 94070

(650) 701-2644
rpopple@teslamotors.com

For: Tesla Motors Corporation

John Shears

Renewable Technologies

THE CENTER FOR ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND
1100 11TH ST., SUTE. 311

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 442-7785

shears@ceert.org

For: The Center For Energy Efficiency and Renewable
Technologies

Enrique Gallardo

SAMUEL KANG; STEPHANIE CHEN
Legal Counsel

THE GREENLINING INSTITUTE

1918 UNIVERSITY AVE., 2ND FLOOR
BERKELEY CA 94704-1051

(510) 926-4017
enriqueg@greenlining.org

For: The Greenlining Institute

Nina Suetake

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
115 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 900
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 929-8876 X 308
nsuetake@turn.org

For: The Utility Reform Network

Kevin Webber
North America, Inc.

TOYOTA MOTOR ENGINEERING & MANUFACTURING

1555 WOODBRIDGE AVE.
ANN ARBOR MI 48105

(734) 995-7132
kevin.webber@tema.toyota.com

For: Toyota Motor Engineering & Maunfacturing North

America, Inc.
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Peter V. Allen

Legal Division

RM. 5031

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2195
pva@cpuc.ca.gov

Renee Lawver

CALIFORNIA AIR RESOURCES BOARD
1001 I STREET, 7TH FLOOR
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 323-8475

Matthew Tisdale

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(415) 703-5137
MWT@cpuc.ca.gov

Michael Colvin

Adpvisor - Energy

CPUC

RM. 5212

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102
(415) 355-5484
michael.colvin@cpuc.ca.gov

Franz Cheng

Energy Division

AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1536
fcc@cpuc.ca.gov

Matthew Crosby

Energy Division

AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2692
mc4@cpuc.ca.gov

Christopher Danforth

Division of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4209

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1481

ctd@cpuc.ca.gov
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RM. 5105 RM. 4101
505 Van Ness Avenue 505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2011
rmd@cpuc.ca.gov

Gretchen T. Dumas

Legal Division

505 Van Ness Avenue RM. 4300
San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1210

gtd@cpuc.ca.gov

Farzad Ghazzagh

Division of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4102

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1694

fxg@cpuc.ca.gov

Dexter E. Khoury

Division of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4209

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1200

bsl@cpuc.ca.gov

Adam Langton

Energy Division

AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1812
ahl@cpuc.ca.gov

Cleveland Lee

Legal Division

RM. 5122

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1792
cwl@cpuc.ca.gov

Robert Levin

Division of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4102

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1862

rl4@cpuc.ca.gov

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1637
clu@cpuc.ca.gov

David Peck

Division of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4103

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1213

dbp@cpuc.ca.gov

Jonathan J. Reiger

Legal Division

RM. 5035

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 355-5596
jzr@cpuc.ca.gov

Stephen C. Roscow

Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 5041

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-1053

scr@cpuc.ca.gov

Kellie M. Smith

SEN. COMMT. ON ENERGY UTILITIES & COMMU.
STATE CAPITOL, ROOM 2195

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 651-4107

Kellie.Smith@sen.ca.gov

Peter Skala

Energy Division

AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5370
ska@cpuc.ca.gov

Elizabeth Stoltzfus

Energy Division

AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5586
eks@cpuc.ca.gov
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Division of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4102

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2901

Iwt@cpuc.ca.gov

Christopher R Villarreal
Policy & Planning Division
RM. 5119

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1566
crv@cpuc.ca.gov

Jake Wise

Energy Division

AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1677
jw2@cpuc.ca.gov
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ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO
601 GATEWAY BLVD.,, STE. 1000
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(650) 589-1660
mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com

AJ. Bock
AEROVIRONMENT, INC.
1610 S. MAGNOLIA AVE.
MONROVIA CA 91016
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AEROVIRONMENT, INC.
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(626) 357-9983 X-565
dickinson@avin.com
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ALCANTAR & KAHL

33 NEW MONTGOMERY ST., STE. 1850
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ALCANTAR & KAHL LLP
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PORTLAND OR 97201

(503) 402-8703
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8960 BALBOA AVE, SUITE 100
SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1502
(858) 244-1190
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Brian Tinkler

AMERICAN HONDA MOTOR CO., INC.
EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000

(310) 783-3418
brian_tinkler@ahm.honda.com
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201 S. ANAHEIM BLVD., SUITE 802
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(714) 765-4278
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ASSOCIATION OF BAY AREA GOVERNMENTS

101 8TH ST.
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AZUSA LIGHT & WATER
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AZUSA CA 91702-9500
(626) 812-5213
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Sven Thesen

Communication And Technology
BETTER PLACE

1070 ARASTRADERO ROAD, SUITE 220
PALO ALTO CA 94304

(650) 845-2856
Sven.Thesen@betterplace.com
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EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
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EMAIL ONLY
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